ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

DLo				□ D ::	l Dogwood			\square	Daga	lution l	Dagua		Date o	f Req	uest: _		_3/7/2010	6
	ase mark				l Request	0				lution 1	Keques	St						
1.	Has you	ır age	ncy su	bmitted	this request	in the la	ast 12	2 mon	ths?									
		Yes		⊠ No	ı													
	If y	es, plo	ease ex	plain:														
2.	- the	at clea	arly in		e sentence de e type of req :.)													
				the Parso r option.	ns Brinckerh	off, Inc.	(PLA	NE-2	201309	306-00) contra	act, e	xtendi	ng it b	y one	year t	to 3/31/1	7 plus an
3.	Request	ing A	gency	: Depart	ment of Avia	ition												
4.	NarPho	ne: /	Aaron (303) 3	Barraza 42-2261	al knowledge		osed	ordin	ance/r	esolutio	on.)							
5.	<u>will be a</u> ■ Nar ■ Pho	<i>vailai</i> ne: <i>I</i> one: (<u>ble for</u> Adam (303) 3	<i>first and</i> Giombett 42-2456	al knowledge second read i i@flydenver	ing, if ne			ince/re	esolutio	n <u>who i</u>	will p	resent	the ite	em at 1	<u>Mayor</u>	r Counci.	<u>l and who</u>
6.	General	desc	riptio	of prop	osed ordina	nce incl	uding	g cont	tract s	cope of	work	if ap	plicab	le:				
yea 8B Pa	ar option , this is a rsons Bri	for con n am nkert	ontinu endm noff wi	ity of ser ent to m Il contini	the term of vice. Parso odify the ler ue to provid tal planning	ns Brind ngth of the e profes	kerh he te sion	off, Ir erm. <i>I</i> al coi	nc. wa As a f nsultir	as origi inancia ng serv	nally p il cons ices to	orocu sultan o ass	red in It to thi ist the	comp ne Airp Fina	oliance oort fo nce te	e with r the am ir	execut past thr	ive order ee years,
Ра	rsons Bri	ncke	rhoff v	vould as	sist the Airp	ort in wi	ith th	e foll	owing	during	the ex	xtens	sion:					
	A.	Airpo inclu	orts' ca ding: a. Ge o. Str c. Pr d. Ot	apital plane eneral and rategic Co ogram M her – Wo	ide consultinn, specific produced Aviation Consulting Serangement In the Order Am	onsulting vices	d pro g Serv on Sy	ocesse vices vstem	es, and	support	t for rep	portir	ng, adn	ninistr	ration,	and d	ata comp	pilation,
			bu	dgets for	professional	fess												
	В.	profe facili	ssiona ties, te	l, and oth	r it receives in the receives	supplies dculation	and r	materi d any	als, ec	uipmen facilitie	it, print	ting, v	vehicle	es, loca	al trave	el, off	ice space	e, and
					То	be comp	leted	l by M	layor's	s Legisla	ative Te	eam:						

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: _____

- C. Consultant shall faithfully perform the work required under this Agreement in accordance with standards of care, skill, training, diligence, and judgment provided by competent professionals who perform work of a similar nature to the work described in this Agreement.
- D. Consultant agrees to perform its work under this Agreement in accordance with the operational requirements of DIA, and all work and movement of personnel or equipment on areas included within the DIA site shall be subject to the regulations and restrictions established by the City or its authorized agents.
- E. Consultant agrees that, upon request of the CEO, at any time during the term of the Agreement or three years thereafter, it will make full disclosure to the City of the means, methods, and procedures used in performance of services hereunder.

**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please enter N/A for that field.)

a. Contract Control Number: PLANE-201309306-00b. Duration: 4 years plus option for 1 additional year

c. Location: DEN

d. Affected Council District: 11e. Benefits: Continuity of service

f. Costs:

Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount (A+B)			
<i>(A)</i>	<i>(B)</i>				
\$2,000,000	\$-	\$2,000,000			
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			

Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
3 years	1 year	3/31/17

- g. Date Goals Assigned: N/A
- **h.** Goals: The Division of Small Business Opportunity has determined that this contract's Scope of Services does not fall under provisions of Denver's CEI (Construction Empowerment Initiative) Ordinance.
- 7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain.

None.

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date:	
		Pavisad 01 10 14

Key Contract Terms

Vendor/Contractor Name: Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc.

Contract control number: PLANE-201309306-00

City's contract manager: Adam Giombetti, Director of Fiscal Policy

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Was it the low bid? Non-Competitive Amendment (Original contract was procured in compliance with executive order 8B)

Term/Duration of contract/project: Current Term: 4/1/2013 to 3/31/2016 (3 years)

Renewal terms: 4/1/2016 to 3/31/2017 (1 year)

Purpose: The Consultant will provide professional consulting services to assist the Finance team in projects including but not limited to capital planning, process improvement, reporting, database development, etc.

Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks:

Parsons Brinckerhoff would assist the Airport in with the following during the extension:

- A. Consultant will provide consulting services to Capital Planning Staff, including detailed analysis of projects in the Airports' capital plan, specific projects and processes, and support for reporting, administration, and data compilation, including:
 - a. General and Aviation Consulting Services
 - b. Strategic Consulting Services
 - c. Program Management Information System
 - d. Other Work Order Amendments shall describe in further detail the scope of services, schedule for work, and budgets for professional fess
- B. Consultant will, after it receives instruction from the Project Manager, furnish all of the technical, administrative, professional, and other labor; all supplies and materials, equipment, printing, vehicles, local travel, office space, and facilities, testing and analyses, calculations, and any other facilities or resources required to perform and complete the work included in each project which is assigned hereunder.
- C. Consultant shall faithfully perform the work required under this Agreement in accordance with standards of care, skill, training, diligence, and judgment provided by competent professionals who perform work of a similar nature to the work described in this Agreement.
- D. Consultant agrees to perform its work under this Agreement in accordance with the operational requirements of DIA, and all work and movement of personnel or equipment on areas included within the DIA site shall be subject to the regulations and restrictions established by the City or its authorized agents.

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date:	

Cost/value: Current: \$2,000,000/Amendment Amount \$0/New Total \$2,000,000
Source of funds: O&M
Benefit: Continuity of service
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?
Metrix Advisors/KHO Consulting (no longer a subcontractor but in Exhibit A)
Location: Denver, CO
Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number: Date:

E. Consultant agrees that, upon request of the CEO, at any time during the term of the Agreement or three years thereafter, it will make full disclosure to the City of the means, methods, and procedures

used in performance of services hereunder.